
Manitoba Underground Opera:  
Jack & the Beanstalk
Giants can be scary, but not to Jack! Join him on an exciting adventure to 
help his mom and discover the true meaning of kindness. Even the Giant 
learns that being considerate matters, no matter your size. Best enjoyed by 
children ages 5-12 and a caregiver. 45 minutes. Registration required.

Registration for July programs begins June 9.

Free. To register, scan the QR code,  
or phone, visit, or go online at 
winnipeg.ca/library

Pembina Trail Library
Monday, July 7: 10:30 a.m.
Sir William Stephenson Library
Tuesday, July 8: 2 p.m.
St. James-Assiniboia Library
Wednesday, July 9: 2 p.m.
St. Boniface Library
Wednesday, July 9: 10:30 a.m.
Transcona Library
Thursday, July 10: 10:30 a.m.

Bill and Helen Norrie Library
Thursday, July 10: 2 p.m.
Henderson Library
Friday, July 11th: 2 p.m.
Millennium Library
Saturday, July 12: 2 p.m.
Louis Riel Library
Monday, July 14: 2 p.m.
Fort Garry Library
Monday, July 14: 6:30 p.m.

Munroe Library
Tuesday, July 15: 2 p.m.
Charleswood Library
Wednesday, July 16: 2 p.m.
Harvey Smith Library
Thursday, July 17: 10:30 a.m.
St. Vital Library
Friday, July 18: 10:30 a.m.


